

GAHC010145982025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4054/2025**

SRI TAPASH KUMAR RAY CHOUDHURY  
S/O LATE S.KR. ROY CHOUDHURY, RESIDENT OF AMBIAGIRI NAGAR,  
GUWAHATI, P.O. ZOO-ROAD, KAMRUP(M), ASSAM. PIN-781024

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER, SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, JANATA  
BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
JANATA BHAWAN  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006  
ASSAM

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (BORDER ROADS) ASSAM  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI-781003.

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (PWD)  
HAJO SAULKUCHI TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION  
AMINGAON  
GUWAHATI-31

5:THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
PWRD

HAJO TERRITORIAL ROAD SUB-DIVISION  
HAJO  
KAMRUP  
ASSAM  
PIN-78110

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S DUTTA, C S SARKAR,MS. D MUSAHARY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, PWD, SC, FINANCE

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**07.01.2026**

Heard Ms. D. Musahary, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Shri B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, PWD who prays for some more time to obtain necessary instructions.

On request, list this matter on 28.01.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**